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NGC4478
M87 (NGC4486)
M88 (NGC4501)
NGC4526
NGC4527
NGC4535
NGC4536
M91 (NGC4548)
NGC4550
NGC4546
M89 (NGC4552)
M90 (NGC4569)
NGC4570
M58 (NGC4579)
NGC4596

M59 (NGC4621)
NGC4636
NGC4643
M60 (NGC4649)
NGC4654
NGC4660
NGC4666
NGC4665
NGC4689
NGC4698
C52 (NGC4697)
NGC4699
NGC4754
NGC4753
NGC4762
NGC4781
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Type Con Mag RA

Vir
Vir
Com
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Com
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Com
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir
Vir

11.2
86
95
9.6
10.4
9.8
10.4
10.2
11.6
10.3
9.8
95
10.9
9.8
10.5
83
9.8
9.6
10.6
88
105
11
10.8
12
10.9
10.7
9.3
9.6
10.6
9.9
10.2
12

12h 30’
12h 30'
12h 32'
12h 34'
12h 34'
12h 34
12h 34
12h 35'
12h 35'
12h 35'
12h 35'
12h 36'
12h 36
12h 37
12h 39’
12h 40'
12h 41
12h 42'
12h 43'
12h 43'
12h 44'
12h 44'
12h 45'
12h 45'
12h 47
12h 48'
12h 48'
12h 49'
12h 52'
12h 52'
12h 52'
12h 54'

Dec
12° 20
12° 23"
14° 25'
07° 41'
02° 38'
08° 12'
02° 11'
14° 29'
12°12'
-03° 47"
12° 33
13° 09'
07° 15'
11° 49’
10° 10’
-11° 37
11° 38'
02° 40'
01° 59'
11° 33’
13° 08'
11°11'
-00° 27
03° 02'
13° 45'
08° 28'
-05° 48'
-08° 39'
11°18'
-01° 11
11° 14'
-10° 31

Size
0.9'x0.8'
7.2'
35'x1.9'
3.6'x1.2"
31'x1
35'x 2.5
3.8'x1.6'
2.7'x2.1'
1.7'x0.5'
1.7'x0.7"
4.2
48x22
1.9'x 0.6'
2.9'x2.3'
2'x 1.5'
43'x1.8
2.7'x1.9'
3x2.3
1.6'x1.1'
3.7'x3
25x1.4"
1.1'x0.8'
2.3'X0.6'
4.2
a4
2'x1.2"
3.6'x2.3"
1.9'x 1.3
2.3'x1.2'
3x1.4'
4.3'x0.8
1.7'x0.8'

Name

Virgo A

Sombrero Galaxy

Generated on Tuesday 17th June 2008, 3:24 am


http://www.ngc891.com/

Tirion chart 14 www.ngc891.com

Type Con

NGC4845 w| ® | vir |12 12h58' | 01°34' | 2.5'x0.7'
NGC4856 H| ® | vir |104 | 12h59 | -15°01' | 2.1'x0.6'
NGC4866 Bl ® | vir |11 12h59' | 14°09' | 3.1'x0.7'
NGC4900 w| ® | vir [11.5 | 13h00' | 02° 29 2.3
NGC4958 H| ® | vir |105 | 13ho05 [ -08°01'| 2'x0.6
NGC4995 H| ® | vir |11 13h09' | -07°50' [ 1.2'x0.8'
M53 (NGC5024) & | com |7.7 | 13h12' | 18°10' 12.6'
NGC5054 Hl ® | vir |11 13h17' | -16°38' | 2.6'x 1.5’
C45 (NGC5248) 1| ® | Boo [10.2 | 13h37' | 08°52' | 3.1'x 2.2
NGC5363 H| ® | vir |102 | 13h56 | 05°15' | 2'x1.3
NGC5364 H| ® | vir |104 | 13h56' | 05°01' | 3.4'x2.2
NGC5566 H| ® [ vir [105 | 14h20' [ 03°56' | 3.3'x 1.1’
NGC5576 H| ® | vir [109 | 14h21' | 03°15 | 1.8'x 1.1
NGC5634 H| & Vir 9.6 14h 29' | -05° 59' 4.9
NGC5746 H| ® | vir |106 | 14h44' | 01°56' | 3.7 x0.7"
NGC5846 H| ® | vir |102 | 15h06' | 01°36' | 0.2'x0.1'
M5 (NGC5904) & | Ser |5.8 | 15h18' | 02°04' 17.4'
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